CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND CLARK COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Shani Coleman, Director of Community & Economic Development

Recommendation:

Discuss the joint exercise of redevelopment powers between the Clark County Redevelopment Agency and the City of Las Vegas Redevelopment Agency; or take other action as appropriate. (Also sitting as the Clark County Redevelopment Agency) (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

NRS 279.508-279.514 inclusive, provides that two or more redevelopment agencies within two or more communities may jointly exercise their authority to implement redevelopment efforts in contiguous redevelopment areas.

The Clark County Redevelopment Agency and the City of Las Vegas Redevelopment Agency currently maintain separate redevelopment areas which share the common border of East Sahara Avenue, generally bounded to the east by Maryland Parkway and to the west of Paradise Road. This discussion is to determine if Clark County has interest in opening communications with the City of Las Vegas about the exercise of joint redevelopment powers.

Cleared for Agenda

09/20/2022 File ID#